ITB 19.3 The Bidder is required to include with its bid, evidence that it will be represented 
by an Agent in the Purchaser’s country. 

ITB 20.1 The bid validity period shall be 150 days. 

ITB 21.1 The Bidder shall furnish a bid security amounting INR 3,50,000.00 (Indian Rupees 
Three Lakhs & Fifty Thousand) only. 

Any form of exemption on bid security is not allowed in any case. 

ITB 21.2 Not Applicable. 

ITB 21.3 Bid security amount to be submitted by: Electronic payment using payment link at 
Govt of Assam e-procurement portal: https://assamtenders.gov.in .